This report is satreated as an O.E. FIR. NO 53 (1) 2024 PRT/PS U/S 147/ 427/ 380/436/446/341PC.

To,

The Officer in Charge Kangpokpi Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur.

Subject: : Lodging FIR Reg.

- orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipi

Sir,

With due respect and humble submission, I beg to state that on 05/01/2024 at around 08.00 Pm, some unknown armed miscreants suspected to be Arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun destroyed/looted all my valuable household properties including some important documents, CGI Tin Sheets 920(Nine hundred twenty pieces), 1(One) Four wheelers (Honda CRV) bearing Regn. No. MN05A-4751 and later burnt down my residential Pucca house(four storey) and One wooden house with Patta number 26(A) 294 which is located at New Lambulane (between 2nd & 3rd Street) which falls under the jurisdiction of Porompat Police Station, Imphal East. The estimated value of the properties looted/destroyed/burnt down is around Rs. 12(Twelve) crores only.

Therefore, I request you to kindly register the case and take necessary action as per the law of the land.

Date: 06/01/2024

This repost is freated as an #. Vcuipher

0. E of care PIR No. 0 (23) (1) 2024 (HAOTINMANG VAIPHEI)

1/36/496/34-1Pc. S/0 (L) Hatpi Vaiphei

New Lambulane between 2nd & 3rd S

Yours faithfully,

New Lambulane between 2nd & 3rd Street,

Patta No. 26(A) 294

PS: Porompat, Imphal East # (7005519589)

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 53(01)2024 PRT-PS. u/s 147/149/427/380/436/446/34 IPC. Corresponding FIR No. 0(23)(1)2024 KPI-PS u\s 147/149/427/380/436/446/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 5/01/2024 at @ 8pm.

| Date and hour when reported. | Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from police Station. |
|------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| On 20/01/2024 at 10: 40 am | At the residential house of | |
| | Haotinmang Vaiphei (46)yrs at New Lambulane between 2 nd & 3 rd Street. | 20/01/2024 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | About 1km West. | |

N.B – A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| informant /Complainant | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in | Result of the case |
|--|--|---|---|--------------------|
| (46)yrs S/o (L) Hatpi Vaiphei of New | Some unknonw armed miscreants suspected to be Arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun. | Damaged, Theft. | recording information. SI. Md. Abdul Wahab of PRT -PS will plse investigate the case. | |
| OE is attached. | , : | Punishable. | | |
| OC/Porompat PS. 20/01/2024 Officer in-charge orompat Police Statio Imphal East, Manipu | | U/S 147/149/427/380/436 /446/34 IPC. | | |

tani

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan
Designation: Inspector of Police
OC-Porompat PS.
20/01/2024

Officer in-charge orompat Police Statioimphal East, Manipu